MITSUMI
Interface Connectors for Cradle
CAM-F34, F35
FEATURES
1. Developed for connection of portable equipment
with cradles.
2. 30 pins specification, with 15 pins arranged in two
rows at an 0.5 mm pitch.

CAM-F34
CAM-F35
HOW TO ORDER
1.CAM-F34
F34-030-21 0-A G G A A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1  Series No. (F34)
2  No. of contacts (030 : 30pins)
3  Housing material (21 : LCP resin)
4  UL grade (0 : UL 94V-0)
5  Contact plating
(A : Gold)
6  Contact plating thickness (G : 0.3µm)
7  Contact read style (G : Angle)
8  Coupling side accessories (A : None)
9  Board side accessories (A : None)
2.CAM-F35
F35-030-21 0-A G E A A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1  Series No. (F35)
2  No. of contacts (030 : 30pins)
3  Housing material (21 : LCP resin)
4  UL grade (0 : UL 94V-0)
5  Contact plating
(A : Gold)
6  Contact plating thickness (G : 0.3µm)
7  Contact read style (E : Straight SMT)
8  Coupling side accessories (A : None)
9  Board side accessories (A : None)
MITSUMI
SPECIFICATIONS
Interface Connectors for Cradle
Maximum allowable Voltage 30V
Maximum allowable current 0.5A
Withstanding Voltage 125V AC (rms) 1minute
Insulation Resistance 10MΩ min. (Initial 150V DC)
Contact Resistance 55mΩ max.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Life (Matching Cycle) 5,000times
Total Insertion Force 44.1N (4.5kgf) max.
Total Decoupling force 24.5N (2.5kgf) max.
Using Temperature Range -20~+60°C
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MATERIAL & FINISH
Component Parts Material Finish
Housing LCP resin Black
Contact Copper Alloy Gold plating
Shielded Case Copper Alloy Gold plating
CAM-F34 Shutter Housing LCP resin Black
Shutter Shielded SUS ----
Coil Spring Piano wire ----
Support Plate LCP resin Black
Housing LCP resin Black
CAM-F35 Contact Copper Alloy Gold plating
Shielded Case Copper Alloy Gold plating
MITSUMI